calculating the ultimate SCR?

The risk margin is part of the technical provisions, so the assets supporting it and the
investment income earned on them should be credited to the syndicate. The benefit from this
income should be offset against the market risk component arising from foregone investment
income.

In principle, the investment income from the risk margin could be calculated in parallel with
the sequential one year calculations, with the income derived from the risk margin held in
each simulation. This approach may require a level of modelling complexity not merited by the
materiality of the amounts involved.

A simpler approach, illustrated below, would be to increase the investment income by an
amount equal to the interest earned on the risk margin held in the best estimate scenario. For
example, in the table below, the investment income in Year 2 has been increased by the
interest earned on the risk margin that would be held at the start of the year:  [£3.21m+1.17m] *
5%. The capital requirement is reduced from £51.51m to £50.78m; the market risk component
is reduced from £1.51m to £0.78m.

Year
Assets @

start of
year

Investment
income

earned (*)

1:200
Claims

paid

Assets @
end of year TOTAL

1 90.31 4.92 25.00 70.23
2 70.23 3.73 70.00 3.96
3 3.96 0.26 55.00 -50.78

TOTAL  8.91 150.00
Risk  0.78 50.00  50.78

Capital
required

 0.78 50.00  50.78

 (*) includes interest on best estimate risk margin

3. Form 314 table 2 shows several sub-risks for market risk. Under which category should the market

risk arising from foregone investment be included?

Agents should use the category within market risk that they believe is most appropriate,
based on their asset holdings. Please include an explanatory comment in the SCR
methodology document.

Page | 16

THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Page | 17

Premium risk

The following examples illustrate the application of discounting to premium risk in a Solvency II